

Q1. Do you or someone you know currently need access to affordable housing in this parish or a neighbouring parish?

- ☐ Yes, I do
- ☐ Yes, someone I know does
- ☐ No

Q2. Is the household registered on Cornwall Home Choice and or a Register for Intermediate Home Ownership e.g. Shared Ownership or Rent to Buy properties?

- ☐ Yes, Home Choice (properties rented through a Housing Association or the Council)
- ☐ Yes, Low-Cost Home Ownership register (Shared Ownership through a Housing Association)
- ☐ Yes, both
- ☐ Neither

Q3. Does a member of the household needing to move meet one or more of the following;

- (a) Living in the Parish for the last 3 years or more.
- (b) Working in the Parish for the last 3 years or more.
- (c) Previously lived in the Parish for 5 years or more.
- (d) Have a family member who has lived in the parish for 5 years or more, and the family member is in need or can give support for the foreseeable future.

- ☐ Yes
- ☐ No

Q4. What Parish do you have a local connection to?

- ☐ South Hill
- ☐ Linkinhorne
- ☐ Stoke Climsland
- ☐ St Ive and Pensilva
- ☐ Other (Please specify)

Q5. What types of development would you support (please tick all that apply)?

- ☐ Affordable homes for rent
- ☐ Affordable homes for sale (Shared Ownership and Discounted sale homes)
- ☐ Open market homes
- ☐ Self-build plots
- ☐ Co-housing
- ☐ All of the above
- ☐ Other (please specify)

Q6. If your household required affordable housing, how many bedrooms are required?

- ☐ One bedroom
- ☐ Two bedrooms
- ☐ Three bedrooms
- ☐ Four or more bedrooms

Q7. Would you support an affordable housing led development, to help meet the housing needs of local people?

- ☐ Yes
- ☐ No
- ☐ Maybe

Please provide a reason/ clarification for your response:

Q8. What scale of development do you think is appropriate for our community?

- ☐ A small number of homes (e.g., 5–10)
- ☐ A medium-sized development (e.g., 10–30)
- ☐ A larger development (e.g., 30+)
- ☐ It depends on location and design

Q9. Would you be willing to accept a housing development with some Open Market houses included in the scheme in order to make the affordable housing element viable and deliverable?

- ☐ Yes
- ☐ No
- ☐ Maybe

Please provide a reason/ clarification for your response:

Q10. Which type of affordable housing is most needed in your view?

- ☐ Affordable homes to rent
- ☐ Affordable homes to buy
- ☐ Homes sold at a discount of the open market
- ☐ A mix of the above
- ☐ None

Q11. Are there specific locations or areas you think would be suitable for affordable housing development?

(Please share any ideas or concerns about location)

Q12. Do you have any other thoughts, concerns, or suggestions about affordable housing in our community?

Q13. Would you be willing to be part of a group (housing working group) that explored what would be most suitable on the site for the community?

- ☐ Yes
- ☐ No

If you answered yes, please provide your name, address, email and telephone number, this information will be treated in the strictest confidence and will be used to invite you to future meetings and discussions.